PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

w Dates of Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost (Php)
[ ke & ] @ =
< 5 E Q - 5 o @ [=
< 21815, | & 3 g g 5 2 g 2| |gg & - Se
O |ProcurementProgram/| & | 8 | E & < 2 5 o Bs 5 3 g g g B8 L List of lnvitea| 2 g @ 8 5 1237 REMARKS
= Project G| &£| &5 8 © € ° 5 5 = w o Elesl o el 8 Ohservers © € 5 S 5 |E g 3| (Ewiaining changes from
2 c|%| 35 % g 8 g 3 g 5 o s |S|8g 8 Totat 8 co Total |3 co z S § g S |88 the APP)
e = | ° g g o 3 pe £ & a o & o % (a8 5 = = = o i} 2 |1x5=
= | 2 o & a 2 z Q £ 2 5 e & |oal o 8 z =3 g |8=
8 B & O & = m ] g B g = 9 ([ex| @ = a B g gq*
i - =} [=} - = =
= | o Ly w £ @ z tt 2 3 i g 3 3
COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES:
(17C5Z661) Consulting 12-Jan-17 | 17-Jan-17 | 31-Jan-17 GAA. 53,391,306.60] - 53,391,306.60 0.00 0.00] oA Failure of Bidding: Na
Services for the Conduct of 2016 & Resident Bidders passed the
Business Case Study of 2017 minimum passing score of
Proposed Southemn Luzon Ombudsman 60% as per Section 35.1.¢
PPP Projects, Package 1 . COFILCO of the 2016 Revised IRR
(Quezon-Bicol Expressway of R.A. 5184,
and Carnarines Sur o
Expressway Project) £
O E Resolution Recommending
% [ Failure of Bidding was
gl g approvad on 06 April
o % 2017,
j=%
“1g Feasibility Study shall be
Q conducted instead of
Business Case Study to
save time and money in
the implementation of PPP
Projects,
For Re-Bldding.
{17€52002) Consulting 1z-Jan-17 | 17-len-17 | 3k-Jan-17- GAA 17,591,457.60 - 17,591,457.60 0.00 0.00{<0LA Cancelled due to
Services for the Conduct of 2016 & Resident Revislon of scope of work,
Business Case Study of 2017717 2017 Ombudsman
Proposed Southem Luzon COFILCO
PPP Projects, Package 2 Memorandum of
{Batangas-Bauan E’ Cancellation was approved
Expressway Project) u g by Secretary Villar on 05
3 ﬁ June 2017,
Al 2
o | B Feasibility Study shall be
& g conducted instead of
S Business Case Study to
save time and money in
the implementation of PPP
Projects.
For Re-Bidding.
{17C5Z003) Consulting o 17-Feb-17 | 24-Feb-17 | 16-Mar-17- | 20-Apr-17 | 04-11 May- | 12-May-17- | 11-27 Aug-17 | 06-Dec-17 GAAFY 59,500,000.00( - 59,500,000.00| 49,716,325.12| « 49,716,325.12[LUA - 20-Apr-17 | 26-Apr-17 | 22-Jun-17 - -
= ] ¥ ] +
Servicas for the Conduct of E o 17 2017 Resident
Master Plan and Feasibility | @ £ 04-ppr-17 09-Aug-17 Ombudsman
Study of Flocd Controland | @ % ks} COFILCO
River Improvement of =g ﬁ
Balatukan and Iponan s 5l 3
Rivers {Region X) and .‘é @ B
Mapangi River (Regions IX | § 5| £
&X) B 8
=}
w
{17CSZ004) Consulting @ D3-Mar-17 | 07-16 Mar- | 17-19 Mar- | 04-Apr-17 | 18-Apr-17 | 18-Apr-17- | 18-May-17- | 15-Jun-17 } 20-Jul-17 | 24-1ul-17 GAA FY 8,144,640.00| - 8,144,640.00 8,042,697.60| - 8,042,697.60|COA - 27-Mar-17 | 10-Apr-17 | L2-Apr-17 N N
Services for the 2 17 17- 2015 & Resldent
Implementation of the % 17-May-17 | 01-Jun-17 2016 Ombudsman
Cadet Engineer Program, | £ o . COFILCO
Batch 4 (Re-Bldding) Eql 5
22| =
o co
el] w
i
Bsl 3
= o
, 24| E
2 [v]
=
L]
E
=
T

DPWH-CENTRAL {Consulting Services) PMR Jan-Dec 2017

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/MGNO Page 1 of 7



PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

= Dates of Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost (Php)
& 5 E o 5 8 @ =
& glg| B x g 2 e T g 3 |2 g % S | 8 | . S
8 |Procurement Programi| & | 3 | E 8 = 2 5 o £ 5 g £ g (% & Listof Invited| 2 £ @ S = 125% REMARKS
g Project E=! = g ] = Q = -] E é o & £ g 8 E g g g Observers O s =3 5 é EE E {Explaining changes from
= d|s5| g 2 =y 8 5 g b S 3 ° o (8a 8 ] co Total S co Z 8 £ s S |S88 the APP)
3 £ls| £5 g 5 o & l g 8 g s | B|88| 2 = z 2 T & i s |28
8 “lglg8 | 5§ | 2| 8 | §| = . 5 | § | 5 |28 9 s 3 |2 |8 |* |E57
|~ b F = = w & = =
2| & b4 i £ @ = o z 2 , - a * a
[17CSZ006) Consulting 10-May-17 | 23-31 May- | 15-hn-17 GAAFY 353,916,420.00| - 353,916,420.00 0.00| - CUA - - - Failure of Bidding: All
Services for the 17 2016 & Reslident Blds fail to comply with all
Construction Supervision of | © 2017 Ombudsman the bid requirements as
Bridges under the Bridge a":, COFILCO per Section 35.1.c of the
Construction Replacament | 7 2016 Revised IRR of R.A.
Program (BCRP) I & II gl o 9184
a T Resclution Recommending
2 [ Failure of Bidding was
] g appraved on 07 Sept.
5| % 2017.
£ E‘ Far the review of the
=2 5 Terms of Reference (TOR)
@ and Approved Budget for
k=4 the Contract.
@
For Re-Bidding.
(17C€52007) Traffic 10-16 May- GAAFY|  147,810,000.00| - 147,810,000.00 0.00] - LUA - Failure of Bidding: All
Engineering Consulting = 17 2016 Resident Bids fail to comply with all
Services & Ombudsman the bid requirements as
e g COFILCO per Section 35.1.c of the
= 3 2016 Revised IRR of R.A.
P ﬁ 9184,
SO = Resoluticn Recommending
& & % Fallure of Bidding was
e é‘ approved on 31 July 2017,
3 |8
g
a For Re-Bidding.
(17CSZ008) C5-IC-01B; 5 - - - 23-May-17 | 23-May-17- - 12-2uk17 | 01-Aug-17 | 01-Aug-17 ADB 24,000,000.00{ - 24,000,000.00(  7,265,916.00] - 7,265,916.00|L0A 17-May-17
Consulting Services for o :g Loan Resident
Project Managementand | § | & 01-Jun-17 Agree- Ombudsman
Coordination §L v ment COFILCO
] § No
(=] = .
g & 2836-
2L PHI
=
w
[17C52009) Consulting T - - - 13-Jun-17 | 14-15 Jun- - B-lun-l7 | 02Uy | D04dul-d7 GAA FY 1,865,120.00| - 1,865,120.00]  1,845,120.00( - |  1,845,120.00[LUA 09-Jun-17
Services (Independent o~ 17 2016 Resident
Third Party c &3 Ombudsman
Auditor/Certificate Body) o | § | 2 &, COFILCO
Provide Certification Audit | = | 2 8
for the Issuance of ISO g T O
9001:2015 Certificate tothe| © = 2
166 District Engineering 228
Offices of the Department | © | & 5
of Public Works and g%
Highways - .
{17€52010) Consulting | , 25-May-17 [01-12 Jun-17| 290un-17 | 13-JuF17 | 2730417 GAA FY 69,278,600.00| - 69,278,600.00 0.00| - COA 10-Jul-17 Failure of Bidding: Al
Services for Construction | o, 2016 Resident Bids fail ta comply with all
Supervision of Bonifacio % o Ombudsman the bid requirements as
Global City-Qrtigas Center | 5 g COFILCO per Section 35.1.c of the
Link Road Project Phase It | :n% 2016 Revised IRR of R.A.
Sta. Monica-Lawton Bridge g g P 9184,
and Phase II-A: Lawton g5 ;% fesolution Recommending
Ave, to Bonlfacio Global o o Failure of Bidding was
City Viaduct 2 B appraved an 09 August
SR P ] o %.sm g 8 . _ ot 2017,
g For Re-Bidding.

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/MGNO

Page 2 of 7

DPWH-CENTRAL (Consulting Services) PMR Jan-Dec 2097




PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

= Dates of Procurement Activity ABC {Php) Contract Cost (Php)
o - g > = a =
& 18l g| s @ % g 3 c T g 3 |2 g ¥ 8 . g,
7] ? g I (5 = L |es a =
&S |ProcurementProgrami| & | § | E 8 < & i m g E g 5 2 B [ 8 « Listof lnvited| £ 5 - 2 ¥ [E88 REMARKS
g Project s E £s ] 5] = -] [ a < & b E 8 g g g 1] Observers [E] = =) |- = E 2 1 | (Explaining changes from
= S | = R ] 2 3 g ] - k] « P ool g Total o co Total g co & 3 5 = 9 |gs8 the APP)
@ 2| % o 8 = ot a2 > 7] @ 9 S = (g2l S E e 2 > 7 (EEZ
z g | 2 o o o a g © w o o i 2 e |a8 2 = = a = <) w ° |BEE&
8 g | %98 3 B @ 5 2 @ g £ 2 g[2g & B 5 3 z T |ggF
= o < i g o - 3 ] = & @ = =
& 3 s | @ g
{17C52011) Consulting | GAA FY 27,861,996.00 27,861,996.00 0.00] - COA - - - |Failure of Bidding: The
Services for Quality Related | 2016 Resident BAC dedlared the bidding
R&st.aarch and Pavement |2 Ombudsman a failure: "a) No bids are
Engineering uﬂ; g\ COFILCO received"”, as per Section
2 = 35.1.a of the 2016 Revised
5 | # IRR of R.A, 9184,
£9 ¢
el 2
] a Resolution Recornmending
E g Failure of Bidding was
g ] approved on 13 July 2017,
(1]
@
g For Re-Bidding.
{17CS7012) C.onsulting GAA FY 9,013,800.00 9,013,800.00 0.00| - COA Failure of Bidding: The
Services to Assist/Enable 2016 Resldent BAC declared the bidding
the DPWH-BRS and. Ombudsman a failure; "b) All
Seventeen (}7) Reg:pnal @ COFILCO prospective bidders are
Office Materials Tasting 5 declared ineligible®, as per
Labordtorie.s to F:‘;aln IS0 .cTt; Section 35.1.b of the 2016
l?QZS Certification 9 w Revised IRR of R.A. 9184.
oo =
p=]
@ Resolution Recommending
E Fatlure of Bidding was
8 approved on 15 August
2017,
For Re-Bidding.
{C17c5120121 CS-[C;_OZB _ 23-0ct-17 ADB 36,326,473.00| - 36,326,473.00] 9,450,853.65| - |  9,450,853.65|COA
onsulting Services for b Loan Resident
Institutionalization of the ] g Agree- Ombudsman
New Planning Processas 5 g ment COFILCO
Sl B No.
£ a 2836-
ol PHI
e
=
(17CS2014) Traffic GAAFY|  147,810,000.00 147,810,000.00 0.00| - OA Failure of Bidding: The
Englpeenng ansylting _ 2016 Resldent BAC declared the bidding
Sarvices (Re-Bidding) g Ombudsman 2 fallure: "a) No bids are
& COFILCO received"”, as per Section
= 35.1.a of the 2016 Revised
a2 g’ IRR of R.A. 9184,
5138
o [55]
H o
| 3 Reselution Recommending
S| 8 Failure of Bidding was
=] o
o £ approved on 19
5 b September 2017,
2 For Re-Bidding of the
g same through Negotiated
& Procurement {Two-Failed
Bidding).
(27CSZ015) ConultLr;g R 21-Dec-17 GAA FY 9,013,800.00 9,013,800.00(  7,241,250.00( - | 7,241,250,00[CUA
Services to Assist/Enable b 2016 Resident
the DPWH BRS and 3 Ombudsman
Seventeen (17) Regional [+ COFILCO
Office Materials ; . uipre| 83 | @ . \ 1o L
Laboratorles to Gain IS0 @ | 3
17025 Certification (Re- &
Bidding) §

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/MGNC

Page 3 of 7

DPWH-CENTRAL (Consuiting Services) PMR Jan-Dec 2017




PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

= Dates of Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost {(Php)
E: - g = L2} =
< 5 E - @ - 5 = @ £
s S|S0 8| 8 | 5| | B | s - G R s | £ | g | s fe
© |Procurement Programi| & | 2 Es = 5 8 o = s S & 8 Elegl s List of Invited| 2 = o % ¥ 888 REMARKS
g Project ] Pl R o 13 e ] S f.: 0 o 5 |28 o qu '3 Ohservers Q € S = é Ecg (Explaining changes from
= S| = 88 2 z 3 g g - =] s o O |g8l g Total o co Tota! o co 2 3 g K <« |S&E¢g the APP)
g le| 85| ¢ 5 = g | 4 4 g £ s |E|88 3 = = E | =z | & |9 |8 [pgE
8 13| g9 3 = m B = a z £ £ (2|84 = ] = 3 = = |sgw
ol L N L I B s | 8 | 2|3 AR RERE '
Q =]
——— _
{17C52016} Consulting o 31-Aug-17 | 05-Sept-17 | 27-Sept-17-| 27-Qct-17 | 09-Nov-17 | 10-28 Nov- | 09-11 Dec-17| 21-Dec-17 GAA FY 31,379,946.00] - 31,379,946.00| 30,825,900.00 - 30,825,900.00 (-U'\d - 18-0ct-17 | 02-Nov-17| 21-Nov-17 - -
Services for Quality Related 5 17 2016 Resldent
Research and Pavement B 04-Oct-17 Ombudsman
Engineering g g COFILCO
{Re-Bidding) © 2
g
£
8
{17CS§2017} Consuiting 07-Sept-17| 10-Sept-17 | 19-26 Sept- | 05-Oct-17 | 27-Oct-17 | 02-21 Nov- | 11-12 Dec-17{ 13-Dec-17 GAA FY 62,554,070.00| - 62,554,070.00| 62,277,937.50] - 62,277,537.50{CUA - 22-Sept-17| 18-Oct-17 | 11-Nov-17 - -
Setvices for Construction o 17 17 2016 Resident
Supervision of Bonifacio o % Ombudsman
Global City to Ortigas ] COFILCO
Center Road Link Project 51 o
Phase I: Sta. Monlea - L—'—J- _%
Lawton Bridge and Phase Il{ = o
A: Lawton Ave. to Bonffaclo| & | £
Global City Viaduct (Re- 8
Bidding}
{17CS2018} Consulting < 17-Aug-17 | 23-Aug-17 - - 21-Nov-17 | 22-28 Nov- - 04-Dec-17 | 01-Dec-17 JICA 407,562,363.60| - 407,562,363.60] 407,653,619.08| - | 407,553,619.08 ;Uli\d - - 10-Nov-17| 21-Nov-17 - -
Services for the 17 Loan esident
Construction Supervision of [ o E Agreem Ombudsman
the Flood Risk Management| % & ent No COFILCO
Project for Cagayan De Ora| 3 8 PH- )
River g 2
(FRIMP-CDOR) gl P259
]
£
W
(17C52019) Govenment 17-Feb-17 - - - - - - 29-Aug-17 | OL-Feb-17 - GAA FY 135,025.33] - 135,025.33 30,000.00| - 30,000.00 (-Ofi\d - - - - : -
Financial Institution {GFI) 5] 2016 Resident
to provide Property E = Ombudsman
Appraiser (PA) Services ‘S Q‘ COFILCO
(Pursiantto RA 10752 | € (5 &
for the Bonifacio Global City] & |5 <
- Ortigas Center Link Road | % |2 8
Project Phase I: Sta. € leg
Monica-Lawton Bridgeand | & | & @
Phase II-A: Lawton Ave. to £
Global City Viaduct %
{17C€52020) Consulting - 08-Sept-17| 04-Oct-17 - - 12-0ct-17 | 13-27 Oct- - 14-0ct-17 | 15-0ct-17 GAAFY 1,000,000.00] - 1,000,000.00 0.00( - 0.00[LLA - - 06-0ct-17 { 18-Oct-17[ - - |Failure of Bidding: All
Services for the Conductof | & | 17 2017 Resident Bids fail to comply with all
Nationwide Public “lE Ombudsman the bid requirements as
Perception Survey to ] E COFILCO per Section 35,1.¢ of the
Measure the CPWH e | 3. 2015 Revised IRR of RLA,
Performance Net Trust 3 ls g 9184,
Rating % % '2'_.
5|85 -
B |52 Resglution Recormmending
E g = Ioilura of Bidding was
o |w 5 approved on £7 November
g% 2017.
2|5
= |[<
g For Re-Bidding.

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/MGNO

Page 4 of 7

DPWH-CENTRAL (Consulting Services) PMR Jan-Dec 2017




PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

- Dates of Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost (Php)
) 5 | B o g 8 o E
[ o £ < - By - k= Qo = 7] o m ) — L =
g Procure;zrj:l:;rogram! E E_ E § 3 5 “2 = § g 2_ ;_,; g £ .§ E E " " Ll(s);‘;fe:::ur:d 5 £ w E é g dg' % (Explaining changes from
= g|s| §s ] £ 8 5 El - ] 8 2 olagy g Total o co Total o co oy K] 5 E = |88 the APP)
3 Zl{a| £5 g - T & w S g g 8 (28 3 = = = T ] i $ |Bgg
S o - &3 I ) @ Y = o = € 2 |23 @ o a o T & |s8%
o 2 o 4 g - g & K 3 5 Z |- = & =l o Z <
© < g @ o z g u & @ g
A
(17€52021) Consulting 27-0ct-17 | 09-Nov-17 | 22-Nov-17- COME- 53,860,770.00( - | 53,860,770.00 0.00] - 0.00{LUA - - - - - - |Failure of Bidding: All
Services for the LEC Resident Bids fail to comply with all
Preparation of Detalled Fund Ombudsman the bid requirements or
Architectural and - COFILCO fail pust-qualification, or,
Engineering Design (DAED) 8 o in the case of cansulting
for the Proposed &, % services, there is no
Construction of New g, g successful negotiation as
CCMELEC Main Office ] o per Section 35.1.c of the
Building a2 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184,
L'y -
5|8
8| E Resolution
:.‘E o Recommending Fallure of
Bidding was approved on
12 October 2017,
For Re-Bidding.
{17CSZ2022) Consulting 15-Sept-17| 19-Sept-17 | 27-Oct-17- | 15-Dec-17 | 18-Dec-17 | 1B-27 Dec- | 27-28 Dec-17 | 28-Dec-17 GAA FY 299,940,345.00] - | 299,940,345.00( 293,715,125.00( ~ | 293,719,125.00 COAd - 21-Nov-17 | 12-Dec-17 | 21-Dec-17 - -
Services for the Various ’ 17 2016/ Resident
DPWH Proposed Projects g 09-Nov-17 2017 Cmbudsman
(Detailed Engineering hed COFILCO
Design and/or Special al 5
Studies) CY 2017 2| &
E’.
g
O
g17g""'§z 023) Consulting 02-Nov-17 | O7-Nov-17 | 22-27 Nov- | 08-Dec-17 | 20-Dec-17 | 20-27 Dec- | 28-29 Dec-37 | 29-Dec-17 GAA FY 27,000,000,00( - 27,000,000.00) 26,124,5672.40] - 26,124,5?5.40 ;U?d - 04-Dec-17 | 12-Dec-17 | 21-Dec-17 - -
Services for the Master 17 17 2016 esident
Plan and Feasibility Study ;g Ombudsman
of Urban Drainage and g = COFILCO
Flocd Control for Balanga & r
City in Region III and O =
Bacolod City in Negros 5 T
Island Regicn L E’
(Re-Bidding} 8
{{17C5Z024) Consulting 27-0ct-17 | 09-Oct-17 | 22-Nov-17- COME- 53,860,770.00| - | 53,860,770.00 0.00| - 0.00{LUA - - - - - - Failure of Bidding: Al
Services for the LEC Resident Bids fail to comply with all
Preparation of Detailed Fund Ombudsman the bid requirements or
Architectural and COFILCO fail post-qualification, or,
Engineering Design (DAED) in the case of consulting
for the Proposed services, there is no
Construction of New g {successful negotiation as
COMELEC Main Office ks per Section 35.1.c of the
Building (Re-Bldding) ] Revised IRR of R.A, 9184,
8| g
=
= E Resolution
£ Recommending Failure of
8 Bidding was approved on
29 December 2017.
For Re-Bidding of the
same through Negotiated
Procurement (Two-Failed
Bidding).

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/IMGNO

Page 6 of 7

DPWH-CENTRAL (Consulting Services) PMR Jan-Dec 2017




PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS
JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

= Dates of Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost (Php)
o - [ = W =
g g 8| « m 8 2 o z | & g . 8 0 g
& 3|3 E g < % s 2 g - 5 g g % “gl List of 1 8 s & g - 2% REMARKS
% Procure:l ent F;.rograml E 2 [ E % 5 ‘g B 'lg 8 E -(% E E _5 E s ul L1} ;tbo :{VItEd 5 % 6 § g E‘ 2 o | (Explaining changes from
3 rojec g1z 38 i~ Z 3 g B o 5 2 s |8 |88 8 Total S co Total  |S co severs |z S g T S |SgS the APP)
g Fle| &5 | ¢ g = s | d g 8 £ s |B(58 3 = = E | 2 | § | & | B 558
S “lg| %o ¥ 2 o 5 = o % € 2 s |2 & 2 s 3 B & |ggw
2| 2 i g a = = S 2 13 w3 | " ca
a =1 o o
e ——— — A
{17€5Z025] Consulting 02-Nov-17 | 07-Nov-17 | 22-27 Nov- GAAFY 73,906,120.00] - 73,906,120.00 0.00{ - 0,00{CVA - - - - - - Failure of Bidding: All Bids
Services for the Road 17 2016 Resident fail to comply with all the
Safety Engineering (RSE) o Ombudsman bid requirements as per
£ COFILCO Section 35.1.c of the 2016
'.EEJ Revised IRR of R.A, 9184,
%) @
8’ % Resolution Recormmending
7 Failure of Bidding was
15 approved on 07 December
8 2017.
For Re-Bldding.
{17CS2026) Traffic 05-Oct-17 | 12-Nov-17 - 21-Nov-17 | 04-Dec-17 GAA FY 74,870,000.00| - 74,870,000.00 0.00] - 0.00{LUA - 10-Nov-17 | 04-Dec-17 - - - |Failure of Bidding: The |
Engineering Consulting 2016 Resident BAC declared the bidding
Servicas 9 Ombudsman a fallure: “a) No bids are
g —_ COFILCO received”, as per Section
w £ 35.1.a of the 2016 Revised
3 g IRR of R.A. 5184.
2|28
v u'? Resolution Recormmending
B g Failure of Bidding was
5 E appraved on 29 December
% 2017,
For Re-Bidding.
(g_tﬁ_oy_} Consulting ] 07-Nov-17 | 20-Nowv-17 - - 27-Nov-17 | 28-29 Nov- | 06-07 Dac-17 | 11-Dec-17 | 28-Dec-17 | 28-Dec-17 GAA FY 1,000,000.00| - 1,000,000.00 £00,000.00( - 600,000.00|COA - - 21-Nov-17 | 23-Nov-17 - -
Services for the Conduct of g 17 2017 Resident
Nationwide Public s Y Ombudsman
Perception Survey to o &
Measure the DPWH Net E e
Trust Rating 218¢
{Re-Bidding) u=
E
&
=
{27€52028) Consulting 21-Nov-17 | 22-Nov-17 | 07-08 Dec- | 15-Dec-17 | 27-Dec-17 | 27-Dec-17 | 20-Dec-17 | 25-Dec-17 GAA FY 86,400,000.00( - 86,400,000.00| 82,210,600.00( - | 82,210,600.00|CUA - 04-Dec-17 | 12-Dec-17| 21-Dec-17] - -
Services for the Quality g 17 2017 Resldent
Assurance Consultant in the -] Ombudsman
Cenduct of Civit Warks n COFILCO
Project &1 ¢
AssessmentfInspectionin | © | 2
Luzon Area 4
g
O
117cs_zgzg1 Consulting %\ 17-Feb-17 | 13-Qct-17 - - - - - 11-Nov-17 GAA FY 5,784,021.60| - 5,784,021.60 1,200,000.00| - 1,200,000.00[CVA - - - - - -
Services of Road Right-of- B 2 2017 Res|dent
Way Acquisition for the o B % Ombudsman
Central Luzon Link = ﬁ 3 COFILCO
Expressway (CLLEX) 5 |= 4
Project, JICA Loan o 2
Agreement No. PH-P249 A
2 g <
<8
. = .
{17C520307 Consulting 28-Nov-17| 30-Nov-17 | 07-08 Dec- | 15-Dec-17 | 27-Dec-17 | 2/-29 Dec- | 29-Dec-17 29-Dec-17 GAAFY 221,520,180.00| - 221,520,180.00| 186,689,550.00( - | 186,689,550.00{CUA - 07-Dec-17 | 21-Dec-17 | 21-Dec-17 - -
Services for the = 17 2016 & Resident
Constructlon Superviston of | | B 2017 j Ombudsman
- Bﬂdde§ urgdeg‘fy‘\‘éand Geid- wgnl g A 3 (£ PTEEET TR I R R e 1 =i COFILCO | s s
Construction Replacement | ' 5| @ : i
Program S i
(BCRP) T & It Z "é
5]

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/MGNO

Page 6 of 7

DPWH-CENTRAL (Consulting Servicesy PMR Jan-Dec 2017



&,

PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT FOR DPWH-CENTRALLY PROCURED CONSULTING SERVICES PROJECTS

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017

£ Dates of Procurement Activity ABC (Php) Contract Cost {Php)
& b g ] ] =
< 5 E - @ - H k-] © =
P SIS B, | B | 3 s | 2| s LB | 8 |E|esl 2 R S - £x
8§ |Procurement Programi| % [ 3 | E & 2 £ 5 @ g e 2 ) g |2l28 % Listof nvited| 2 5 2 g ¥ 28 REMARKS
g Project g | & £ s b3 o = = E] & < & & g i) §. o W w Observers o s =] s 3 | £ £ &| (Explaining changes frem
2 ol%| 85 - 2 8 g s e 5 b - S|8g 8 Total e co Total S co 2 5 g 3 S 1828 the APP)
g 25| g5 | 2 5 2 E | & 3 8 B 2 |3128 § g 2 5 | S | 8| & | 8 [8%%
2 | e o 8 -8 2 2 o o & 2 5 3 elaal 2 g 2 <] L
° gl %) 8 | 2 | 2| 3| 8 15 | 8 | 2% 2|8 2L¢
o < £ a o z ] w = @ B
o a o =]
{17C5Z032)Consulting w | 17Feb17| 13-0ct-17 - - - 11-Now-17 | 18-Dec-17 GAA FY 1,654,500.00| - 1,654,500.00 311,000.00] - 311,000.00|L0A - - - -
Services far the Appraisal - 2017 Resident
of Properties Affected by o] g Ombudsman
the Road Right-of-Way E |2 COFILCO
Acquisttion for the Arterial | 2 |3 5
Road Bypass Project Prase | O (2 &
II (ARBP 1), JICA Loan |2
Agreement No. PH-P250 J2)
<
Total Allcted Budget of Procurement Activities = _PhP 1,313,780,484.53
Total Contract Price of Procurement Activities Conducted = _PhP 1,175,104,466.35
Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) = PhP_ 138,676,018.18
ON-GOING PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY:
[17C52005) C5-1C-08 23-Mar-17 | 30-Mar-17 - 12-0ct-17 | 13-Oct-17 ADB 32,641,050.00| - 32,641,050.00 0.00] - 0.00[COA - - 06-Oct-17 | 18-0ct-17] - - |Resolution Recommending
Consulting .Servicesl, for Loan Resident Award of Contract
Strengthempg of Fiscal Agree- Ombudsman approved on December
Accountability, ment COFILCO 13, 2017,
Phase II No. Awaiting Bank's No
2836- Objection Letter (NGL) on
PHI Submission #3-Financial

Finance Service
International Competitive Bidding

Propasals Evaluation &
Overall Ranking of
Proposals.

PREPARED BY,

o EELTRAIECLIL L ey . R 1 T TCI L S IR

12.1.2 MCR/DRKLF/MGNO

L dsLmTsIrali

Total Alloted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities =

RECOMMENDED FOR APPRCVAL BY:

- "l

GILB REYES

Assi Secretary
Chairperson, BAC for Consulting Services

PhP_ 32,641,050.00

Page 7 of 7

MARK A. VILLAR

APPROVED BY:

/\

Secretary

Dapartment of Public Works and Highways

Cffice of the Sectetary 1

WIN8XR01287

DPWH-CENTRAL (Consuiting Services) PMR Jan-Dec 2017




